
WESTERN SYDNEY UNIVERSITY 
STUDENT ELECTIONS 

 
ANNUAL ELECTION 

2020 
 

DECLARATION OF RESULT 
At the close of Voting at 4.00pm on Friday 17 April 2020 the following votes had been 
received by candidates for each of the positions on the newly created Student 
Representative Council. 
            Primary  After Distribution 
              Votes      of Preferences 
President 
CHUNG, Mary-Pearl   210  660 Elected     
CUPITT, Sarah    150  188 
DAOUD, Tony    108  110 
MATIC, Nikodin   224  381 
NEWTON, Josh   131  148  
RENIER-CLARK, Vicky-Rae  105  105 
WILSON, Tyler   135  223 
 
Vice President Education (Undergraduate) 
ARMSTRONG-MENSAH, Rosina   73  106 
BONATTI, Daniel     21    26 
BURGESS, Griffen   147  428 Elected 
CHUNG, Mary-Pearl   102  235 
CUPITT, Sarah      60    75 
Da SILVA, Clare     44    46 
GADALLA, Akmal     18    18 
HAMMOND, Hollie     85  163 
RENIER-CLARK, Vicky-Rae    40    41 
WILSON, Tyler     66    88 
 
Vice President Activities 
ARMSTRONG-MENSAH, Rosina   51    51 
CHUNG, Mary-Pearl   119  262 
CUPITT, Sarah      92  128 
Da SILVA, Clare     66    73 
FERRER, Natasha   116  194 
GADALLA,Akmal     20    20 
MATIC, Nikodin   178  480 Elected 
RAM, Crystal      64    77 
RENIER-CLARK, Vicky-Rae    52    53 
SALIFU, Naya        53    96 
 
 



 
Vice President Education (Postgraduate) 
JHA, Vageesh      Unopposed 
 
General Secretary 
ABBAS, Muhammad     31    31    
BONATTI, Daniel     35    41 
CHUNG, Mary-Pearl   116  177 
DaSILVA, Clare     72    84   
GADALLA, Akmal     16    16 
HAMMOND, Hollie   111  417 Elected 
JIWANI, Adeem     89  121 
PARKAR, Rameez     70    95 
REED, Robert      35    37 
SALIFU, Naya       55    66 
WILSON, Tyler   116  233 
 
Residential Students Representative 
CUPITT, Sarah      10    10  
MOON, Declan      12    12 
VIERIK, Sean      23    24 Elected 
WESTLEY, Morgan      2      2    
 
International Student Representative 
JIWANI, Adeem     37    43 
KHAITAN, Ishita     38    53 
RAMEGOWDA, Rohith    58    68 
SAHNI, Manika     67  123 Elected 
SALIFU, Naya       15    18 
SUNDAY-JEREMIAH, Rita    15    15 
 
Women’s Representative 
ARMSTRONG-MENSAH, Rosina   14   Elected 
CUPITT, Sarah      12 
 
Queer Representative 
DaSILVA, Clare      Unopposed 
 
First Nations Representative 
No Nomination 
 
Disabilities Representative 
REED, Robert       7   Elected – Draw by RO 
RENIER-CLARK, Vicky-Rae     7 
 
 
 



 
Ethno-Cultural Representative 
ARMSTRONG-MENSAH, Rosina 6     11 Excluded – Elected as Womens  
GADALLA, Akmal         4       4    
PARKAR, Rameez         5       6 Elected 
 
Environment Representative 
FISARA-FITZPATRICK, Fletcher     6   
WOLF, Danielle     16   Elected 
 
Online Students Representative 
CUPITT, Sarah       Unopposed 
 
Bankstown Campus Representative 
OSBORNE, Kiara      Unopposed 
 
Campbelltown Campus Representative 
MOHAIDLI, Fatima       32    39 
REED, Robert      10    10  
RENIER-CLARK, Vicky-Rae    11    13 
SELVAKUMAR, Sharon    15    23 
TRAN, Tracey      27    64 Elected 
 
Hawkesbury Campus Representative 
FICARRA, Veronica     19 
GADALLA, Akmal       2 
NEWTON, Josh     24   Elected   
 
Liverpool Campus Representative 
ARMSTRONG-MENSAH, Rosina   12       
FERRER, Natasha     22   Elected 
 
Parramatta Campus Representative 
BONATTI, Daniel     17    18 
DAOUD, Tony        36    44 
GADALLA, Akmal       9      9 
MOON, Declan        53    90 
PARKAR, Rameez     24    27 
POLARA, Razin     49  143 Elected 
SALIFU, Naya        47    63 
SHRESTHA, Bhabish     13    13 
 
Parramatta City Campus Representative 
BURGESS, Griffen     51    82 Excluded – Elected  VPA (U/G) 
JIWANI, Adeem     36    44 Elected 
KHAITAN, Ishita       30    36 
SUNDAY-JEREMIAH, Rita    23    23 



 
Penrith Campus Representative * 
CHUNG, Mary-Pearl     44   Excluded – Elected President 
PREUSS-KEARNEY, Simon    23   Elected 
 
Nirimba Campus Representative 
BAKER, Tash      16 
RAM, Crystal      19   Elected    
         
Small & Regional Campus Representative 
No nomination 
 
STUDENT EDITORS (6) 
ABDELLATIF, Shayma    55  106 Elected 
Da SILVA, Clare     75    75 Excluded -Elected Queer Rep 
FOCUS, Vlad        50    60 Elected 
GRANERO, Isabella   119  119 Elected 
HAQUE, Ishmamul     60    87 Elected 
KHAITAN, Ishita     61    98 Elected 
MUHAMMAD, Radia                 40    40 
PARKAR, Rameez     56    71 Excluded – Elected Ethno Cult  
PHAM, Emily      26    26 
ROUMIEH, Dania     93    93 Elected 
Van Der MEULEN, Kiara    44    52  
 
NUS Representatives (7) 
BAKER, Tash      27    40  
BOJANIC, Matt     52    59 Elected 4 
BONATTI, Daniel     12    15 
CHUNG, Mary-Pearl     60    74 Elected 2 
CUPITT, Sarah       54    64 Elected 3 
DAOUD, Tony      28    33 
FICARRA, Veronica     28    31 
FISARA-FITZPATRICK, Fletcher   25    27 
HAQUE, Ishmamul     23    25 
HAMMOND, Hollie     33    55 Elected 7 
HUQUE, Samira     19    19 
JHA, Vageesh      39    57 Elected 6 
JIWANI, Adeem     33    35 
KEHER, Anna      38    53 
LEWIS, Rose      59    81 Elected 1 
OLI, Ash      29    34 
PARKAR, Rameez     28    48 
RAM, Crystal      12    12 
REED, Robert        9      9 
SHRESTHA, Bhabish     18    22 
 
 
 



 
DECLARATION 
I hereby declare that following the distribution of preferences, and having excluded 
candidates already elected to a position based upon expressed preferences, the following 
candidates are elected to the Student Representative Council effective from this date for a 
period of twelve months: 
 
President      CHUNG, Mary-Pearl 
Vice President Education (Undergraduate)  BURGESS, Griffen 
Vice President Education (Postgraduate)  JHA, Vageesh 
Vice President Activities    MATIC, Nikodin 
General Secretary     HAMMOND, Hollie 
Residential Students Representative   VIERIK, Sean 
International Student Representative   SAHNI, Manika 
Women’s Representative  ARMSTRONG-MANSAH, Rosina  
Queer Representative     Da SILVA, Clare 
First Nations Representative    Vacant 
Disabilities Representative                                         REED, Robert 
Environment Representative    WOLF, Danielle  
Ethno-Cultural Representative   PARKAR, Rameez 
Online Students Representative   CUPITT, Sarah 
Bankstown Campus Representative   OSBORNE, Kiara 
Campbelltown Campus Representative  TRAN, Tracey 
Hawkesbury Campus Representative   NEWTON, Josh 
Liverpool Campus Representative   FERRER, Natasha 
Parramatta Campus Representative   POLARA, Razin 
Parramatta City Campus Representative  JIWANI, Adeem 
Penrith Campus Representative   PREUSS-KEARNEY, Simon 
Nirimba Campus Representative   RAM, Crystal 
Small & Regional Campus Representative  Vacant 
 
Student Editors (6)     GRANERO, Isabella 
       ROUMIEH, Dania 
       ABDELLATIF, Shayma 
       KHAITAN, Ishita 
       HAQUE, Ishmamul 
       FOCAS, Vlad 
 
NUS Delegates (7)     LEWIS, Rose 
       CHUNG, Mary-Pearl 
       CUPITT, Sarah 
       BOJANIC, Matt 
       KEHER, Anna 
       JHA, Vageesh 
       HAMMOND, Hollie 
    



 
CASUAL VACANCIES 
A number of positions (First Nations Representative and Small & Regional Campus 
Representative) did not receive any nominations. Accordingly, they will be treated as 
casual vacancies to be addressed by the incoming Council.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Vic Miglionico 
Returning Officer 
24 April 2020 


